WSG-MF
No part of this publication may be reproduced
or translated, even in part, without prior written
permission from WITTUR.
Subject to change without notice!
Download the catalogue

Part number
MF.1 MF.2 MF.3
1. Traction sheave    acc. machine nameplate type code X4
2.1 Rigid rope guards DT=320 mm; BT=120 mm    ET S-S 640 745
2.2 Flexible rope guard DT=210 mm; BT=120 mm    ET S-S 640 740
DT=240 mm; BT=120 mm    ET S-S 640 741
DT=270 mm; BT=120 mm    ET S-S 640 742
2.3 Rope slip-off guard DT=210/240 mm; BT=120 mm    ET S-S 640 712
DT=270/320/400 mm    ET S-S 640 710
Subject to changes without notice !
Gearless Lift Machine
WSG-MF
Spare parts catalogue
EN
Code: SM.8.005972.EN
Date: 07. Feb 2022
Version: A0
Page: 6
Pos. Part description Variant description
Use on WSG-
Part number
MF.1 MF.2 MF.3
3. Brake (compl.) BFK 464-22R 2 x 600 Nm  ET 35 37 210 8789
BFK 464-25R 2 x 900 Nm  ET 35 37 210 8788
BFK 464-28R 2 x 1200 Nm  ET 35 37 210 8787
4. Parts for manual release for BFK 464-25R  ET 32 19 211 0108
for BFK 464-28R  ET 32 19 211 0107
5. Measuring system ECN 1313 / SSI / 2048 Incr.    ET ECN1313SSI
ECN 1313 / ENDAT / 2048 Incr.    ET ECN1313ENDAT
6. Power connection plug for IN ≤ 35 A    ET 37 73 320 5006
for IN > 35 A  ET 37 73 320 4099
7. Terminal box for IN ≤ 35 A    ET 36 19 900 0809
for IN > 35 A  ET 36 19 900 0808
8. Overexcitation rectifier BEG-561-255-130    ET 35 37 210 0111
9. Micro-switch    ET 37 74 210 0807
10. Connection plug    ET 45 78 332 2998
11. Female connection plug    ET 45 78 332 2999
3. Tools
Part description Variant description Part number
Use on WSG-
MF.1 MF.2 MF.3
Changing traction sheave tool Service kit TK Service kit TK-MF
Subject to changes without notice !
Gearless Lift Machine
WSG-MF
Spare parts catalogue
EN
Code: SM.8.005972.EN
Date: 07. Feb 2022
Version: A0
Page: 7
4. Accessories
Part description Variant description Part number
Use on WSG-
MF.1 MF.2 MF.3
Brake manual release (comp.) - remotely
controlled
for BFK 464-22R BLÜ 464-22R 3M
for BFK 464-25R BLÜ 464-25R 3M
for BFK 464-28R BLÜ 464-28R 3M
Brake manual release (comp.) - for machine
room
for BFK 464-22R BLÜ 464-22R RO
for BFK 464-25R BLÜ 464-25R RO
for BFK 464-28R BLÜ 464-28R RO
Bowden cable for BFK 464 - 22R  - lenght: 3 m ET 35 76 000 1053
for BFK 464 - 25R  - lenght: 3 m ET 35 76 000 1049
for BFK 464 - 22R  - lenght: 3 m ET 35 76 000 1052
Return motion device for DT=480/520 mm; BT=105 mm M-RÜCK 300 0801
Brake switch contact cover ET 32 19 211 0140
Motor cable set for terminal box 1.5 mm2 power cable K 503 458 121-xx
2.5 mm2 power cable K 503 458 221-xx
4.0 mm2 power cable K 503 458 421-xx